

102568840 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	NTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 041993-5231		
	IAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	ereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Dae-Lim PARK	Name: LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd.		
2. Seong-Soo HWANG	O		
3. Su-Hwan MOON	T		
4. Young-Sik KIM	Internal Address:		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Internal Address:  Street Address: 20 Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: September 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): NE			
If this document is being filed together with a new application of the second s	tion the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached: ☐Yes ☑No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):\$40.00  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310		
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP  Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)		
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004			
copy of the original document.  Robert J. Goodell Reg. No. 41,040	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  September 26, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

01 FC:8021

1-WA/2057653.1

**PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0494** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 041993-5231 SOLEJOINI INVENTION

(U.S. Rights Only)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

DATA PAD REGION OF LIQUI	D CRYSTAL DISP	LAY PANKL AND FA	BRICATING	METHOD THERE	OF
for which I/WE executed an application for States Letters Patent on (S			rewith; or filed	an application for l	United
WHEREAS, LG.Philips LCD Co., 20 Voide dong, Youngdungpo-gu, Seoul, Rinterest in and to this invention, the application;	Corea, (hereinaster re	ferred to as Assignee), is	desirous of sec		
NOW THEREFORE, be it known acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sunto the assignee, its lawful successors and application, and all divisions, and continuate all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authoral Letters Patent for this invention to assign	sold, assigned, transfi assigns, MY/OUR e tions thereof, and all rize and request the once, its successors as	erred, and set over, and contine right, title, and inter- Letters Patent of the Uni- Commissioner of Patents d assigns, in accordance	lo hereby sell, a crest in and to the fred States white and Tradernar with the terms	assign, transfer, and his invention and fli- ch may be granted fi ks of the United Sta of this Assignment	set over is hereon, and ten to issue
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covits successors and assigns, any facts known papers when called upon to do so, execute a in said assignee, its successors and assigns, generally do everything possible to aid assignivention in the United States, it being undersaignee, its successors and assigns.	to ME/US respecting and deliver all papers execute all divisions gnee, its successors a	this invention and testi that may be necessary or il, continuation, and reise and assigns, to obtain and	fy in any legal p r desirable to po sue applications l enforce prope	proceeding, sign all erfect the title to this s, make all rightful or patent protection f	lawful s invention paths and for this
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize at	id request the attorne	vs I/WR have emnower	ed in the Declar	atten and Power of	Attorney
in this application, to insert here in parentho	ses (Application No.	, filed		) the filing date	and
application number of said application when	n known.				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/W	E have hereunto set	ટe: અ <b>ur hand(s).</b>	ptember 2	6, 2003	
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Dac-Lim PARK	Assignor's S	ignature 33,004	Danc Danc	cy pember son	7
Address: Sejung Villa Ga-302, Boksung-Ri	1008-1, Yakmok-M	um, Chilgok-Oun,	<u> </u>	riship	1
Kyoungsangbuk-Do, Korea				Republic of Korea	ı
Full Name of Second Assignor	Assignor's S	gnature	Date		
Scong-Soo HWANG Address: Poonglim Apt. 104-703, Hyunggo	- D- 146 2 C- 1	- Alarent		Sept 2013	4
Marces: roongan Apr. 104-703, xyunggo	K-Dong 140-3, Gumi,	. Gyodngamgbuk-Do, K	orea Citizo	nship Republic of Korea	ŀ
rell Name of Third Assignor	Assignor's S	gnature, 2	Date		1
Bu Hwnn, MOON		VIV	(B 2	eptember 200	3
Address: Daedong Apt. 1510, Imcun-Dong,	uumi, Gyoungsangb	uk-Do, Koren	Citize	nship Republic of Korea	
Varnes of additional inventors attached	XIYes No			ro-public of Korea	1

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1-W/A/2018299.1

PATENT **REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0495** 

Full Name of Fourth Assignor Young Sik KIM	Assignor's Signature	Date /8. 50% 2003
		Citizenship  Republic of Korea
Full Name of Fifth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Address		Citizenship
Full Name of Sixth Assignor	Assignor's Signature	Date
Aridmss:		Citizenship
Names of additional inventors attached	Yes XINo	<del> </del>

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

L-WA/2018299 1

**RECORDED: 09/26/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0496